OUT 1
110-240 V
2 VA
POWER
NTC1DIG.IN COM NTC2.
19   20
1     2    3 6     7    8    9
_~

Table of equivalent models:
 ir32 ir33
Type Code Description Code Description
1 Relay
IR32V0H000
110 to 230 V,  2 NTC, 1 relay, IR,
buzzer
IR33V7HR20 115 to 230 V 2 NTC/PTC, 1 relay, buzzer, IR
IR32V0L000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 1 relay, IR, buzzer IR33V7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 1 relay, buzzer, IR
2 Relay IR32W00000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 2 relays, IR, buzzer IR33W7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 2 relay, buzzer, IR
4 Relay IR32Z00000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 4 relays, IR, buzzer IR33Z7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 4 relay, buzzer, IR
4 SSR IR32A00000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 4 SSR, IR, buzzer IR33A7LR20
12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 4 SSR,
buzzer, IR
1 SSR IR32D0L000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 1 SSR, IR, buzzer IR33D7LR20
12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 1 SSR,
buzzer, IR
1 Relay +
1 0 to 10 V
 IR32D0L000 + 1 CONV0/10A0 IR33B7LR20
12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 1 relay + 1 AO,
buzzer, IR
2 Relay +
2 0 to 10 V
IR32A00000 + 2 CONV0/10A0
+2 CONVONOFF0
IR33E7LR20
12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC, 2 relay + 2 AO,
buzzer, IR
The IR33 universale family is more complete than the IR32 Universale family.
The same IR32 model may correspond to more than one model of IR33 with different options or
including the special modules (CONV…).
1. Electrical connections
The equivalence of the electrical connections is shown in the fi rst column of this sheet.
The IR32 Universale models are fi tted with screw terminals, while the IR33 universale models have
plug-in screw terminals.
REPLACEMENT EXAMPLE : models IR32V0L000 and IR33V7LR20 differ due to the relay, which is
indicated respectively as OUT1 (common on terminal 2) and DO1 (common on terminal 1), the
probe, indicated as NTC1 and B1, the digital input indicated as DIG.IN and DI1, and the power supply
terminals in different positions.
2. Programming
The IR33 universale has all the functions of the IR32 Universale, plus additional functions concerning
the on and off limits (parameters with code “d”) and all the parameters after c51. All the parameters